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CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

OFC.
I.D.

1707-0001

71412017

1255

CMRC

THEFT

Theft-6(B) $120.00 — Student
left money on the kitchen
counter and left the area. When
they returned the money was
gone. All roommates were
interviewed with negative
results.

1115

2017-0447

71612017

1415

LOT N

SIG.11

Hit and Run

1143

1707-0002

7/8/2017

2047

ALPHA PLOT

Medical Call

Non-BSU student visiting
campus had a seizure. EMS
contacted and victim transferred
to Doctor’s Medical Center.

1136

1707-0003

7/8/2017

2200

Tubman

Misc. Incident (Verbal Dispute)

Verbal dispute between 2
students here for a summer
program. Students were advised
to avoid each other in order to
complete the program.

1136

1707-0004

7/9/2017

1325

McKeldin

Lost Property

Non-BSU student on campus for
a party lost their wallet. Lost
and found checked with negative
results.

1146

1707-0005

7/9/2017

2158

Tubman

Misc. Incident (Verbal
Altercation)

Call came from a parent of two
roommates arguing over a
previous situation (1707-0003).
One roommate is being moved
into another room by the
Director of Student Services.

1145

1707-0006

7/10/2017

0017

Tubman

Medical Emergency

Student became ill after eating a
sandwich. EMS contacted but
student refused transportation.

1142

1707-0007

7/10/17

1325

Mckeldin

Medical Emergency

Student (summer program)

1146

8/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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walking and texting walked into
a statue in front of Thurgood
Marshall Library causing a
bruise on the head. EMS was
contacted but student refused
transport to hospital. Director of
the summer program signed for
the minor.

1707-0008

7/10/17

1530

NSC

Theft

Theft 6(B) — Lock Box Key —
Officers responded to a call for a
lock box key missing from the
student center. Cameras were
reviewed with negative results.

1115

1707-0009

7/10/17

1611

Robinson Hall

Disorderly Conduct

An irate student was being
disorderly because of a financial
matter. The student left the area,
went to HR and eventually left
the campus.

1115

1707-0010

7/10/17

1545

James Gym

Property Damage

Contractor arrived to James
Gym, discovered a skateboard
ramp was built in the pool area.
Alcohol bottles were seen and
damage to a fan. Security will
ensure all doors are secured in
that area.

1146

1707-0011

7/13/17

0443

CMRC

Medical Call

Student was asleep in a
classroom when they
experienced a seizure. EMS was
contacted and transported victim
to Bowie Health Center.

1132

1707-0012

7/13/17

0809

Henry Admin

Medical Call

During routine patrol, an
employee was seen on the
ground where they had fallen.
Investigation revealed the

1143

8/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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person’s shoe was stuck in a
crack of the cement causing
them to fall. DPS assisted them
to their office where ice was
given upon request. Ambulance
was refused and victim went to
urgent care.

1707-0013

7117117

1008

New
Math/Mckeldin

Theft

6(a) — Theft — HP Laptop -
$250.00 — contractor left his
laptop in an unsecured area
while at lunch. Upon returning,
the item was missing. Victim
tracked the item to an unknown
location in Baltimore County
and was advised to contact the
police of that jurisdiction.

1144

1707-0014

7/18/17

1000

Lot O

Medical Emergency

A disoriented person was
observed at the entrance of
parking lot “O”, in a dazed
mental state. Officers responded
and EMS was contacted. Victim
was transported to Bowie Health
Center.

1115

1707-0015

7119/17

0600

CMRC

Medical Emergency

Victim was sleeping and started
shaking, having a seizure. EMS
contacted and victim transported
to Doctor’s Hospital.

1140

1707-0016

7/19/17

1951

CMRC

CDS

While doing a routine room
inspection, RD & RA discovered
Marijuana residue, gutted cigars
and 3 grinders, which tested
positive for marijuana use. All
evidence locked in the evidence
room.

1143

8/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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1707-0017

7121/17

1418

Business and
Graduate
Studies
building

Trespassing

Juveniles on campus for a
summer program were observed
leaving the roof of the Business
& Graduate Studies Bldg. The
person in charge was contacted
and the door leading to the roof
was locked.

1143

1707-0018

7125117

1810

Henry Amin.

Lost Property

Victim lost their black wallet in
the Henry Admin Bldg. Victim
was advised to contact financial
institutions and cancel all bank
credit/debit cards. Lost and
found was checked with negative
results.

1132

1707-0019

07/26/17

0820

McKeldin
Gym

Property Damage

Someone from facilities cutting
the grass went to close to the
bldg. and struck the new AC unit
causing it to shift with minimal
damage.

1707-0020

7126/17

2008

FPAC

Burglary

5(b) B&E - Burglary —
Unknown person entered the
unlocked female locker room
where students had items stored.
Items were removed and
investigation is ongoing.

1146

1707-0021

7128/17

2000

Robinson Hall

Larceny From Auto

5(b) — Victim left purse on back
seat of a vehicle with the door
unlocked. Upon returning, it
was missing. Investigation is
still ongoing.

1132

1707-0022

7131/17

0242

Tubman Hall

Property Damage

Student hit a window with an
open hand attempting to get the
attention of someone outside
breaking the glass. No injuries

1142

8/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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incurred.
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