CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST	OFC.
						JA	I.D.
1707-0001	7/4/2017	1255	CMRC	THEFT	Theft-6(B) \$120.00 – Student left money on the kitchen counter and left the area. When		1115
					they returned the money was gone. All roommates were interviewed with negative results.		
2017-0447	7/6/2017	1415	LOT N	SIG.11	Hit and Run		1143
1707-0002	7/8/2017	2047	ALPHA PLOT	Medical Call	Non-BSU student visiting campus had a seizure. EMS contacted and victim transferred to Doctor's Medical Center.		1136
1707-0003	7/8/2017	2200	Tubman	Misc. Incident (Verbal Dispute)	Verbal dispute between 2 students here for a summer program. Students were advised to avoid each other in order to complete the program.		1136
1707-0004	7/9/2017	1325	McKeldin	Lost Property	Non-BSU student on campus for a party lost their wallet. Lost and found checked with negative results.		1146
1707-0005	7/9/2017	2158	Tubman	Misc. Incident (Verbal Altercation)	Call came from a parent of two roommates arguing over a previous situation (1707-0003). One roommate is being moved into another room by the Director of Student Services.		1145
1707-0006	7/10/2017	0017	Tubman	Medical Emergency	Student became ill after eating a sandwich. EMS contacted but student refused transportation.		1142
1707-0007	7/10/17	1325	Mckeldin	Medical Emergency	Student (summer program)		1146

A-ARREST JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

					walking and texting walked into a statue in front of Thurgood Marshall Library causing a bruise on the head. EMS was contacted but student refused transport to hospital. Director of the summer program signed for the minor.	
1707-0008	7/10/17	1530	NSC	Theft	Theft 6(B) – Lock Box Key – Officers responded to a call for a lock box key missing from the student center. Cameras were reviewed with negative results.	1115
1707-0009	7/10/17	1611	Robinson Hall	Disorderly Conduct	An irate student was being disorderly because of a financial matter. The student left the area, went to HR and eventually left the campus.	1115
1707-0010	7/10/17	1545	James Gym	Property Damage	Contractor arrived to James Gym, discovered a skateboard ramp was built in the pool area. Alcohol bottles were seen and damage to a fan. Security will ensure all doors are secured in that area.	1146
1707-0011	7/13/17	0443	CMRC	Medical Call	Student was asleep in a classroom when they experienced a seizure. EMS was contacted and transported victim to Bowie Health Center.	1132
1707-0012	7/13/17	0809	Henry Admin	Medical Call	During routine patrol, an employee was seen on the ground where they had fallen. Investigation revealed the	1143

					person's shoe was stuck in a crack of the cement causing them to fall. DPS assisted them to their office where ice was given upon request. Ambulance was refused and victim went to urgent care.	
1707-0013	7/17/17	1008	New Math/Mckeldin	Theft	6(a) – Theft – HP Laptop - \$250.00 – contractor left his laptop in an unsecured area while at lunch. Upon returning, the item was missing. Victim tracked the item to an unknown location in Baltimore County and was advised to contact the police of that jurisdiction.	1144
1707-0014	7/18/17	1000	Lot O	Medical Emergency	A disoriented person was observed at the entrance of parking lot "O", in a dazed mental state. Officers responded and EMS was contacted. Victim was transported to Bowie Health Center.	1115
1707-0015	7/19/17	0600	CMRC	Medical Emergency	Victim was sleeping and started shaking, having a seizure. EMS contacted and victim transported to Doctor's Hospital.	1140
1707-0016	7/19/17	1951	CMRC	CDS	While doing a routine room inspection, RD & RA discovered Marijuana residue, gutted cigars and 3 grinders, which tested positive for marijuana use. All evidence locked in the evidence room.	1143

1707-0017	7/21/17	1418	Business and Graduate Studies building	Trespassing	Juveniles on campus for a summer program were observed leaving the roof of the Business & Graduate Studies Bldg. The person in charge was contacted and the door leading to the roof was locked.	1143
1707-0018	7/25/17	1810	Henry Amin.	Lost Property	Victim lost their black wallet in the Henry Admin Bldg. Victim was advised to contact financial institutions and cancel all bank credit/debit cards. Lost and found was checked with negative results.	1132
1707-0019	07/26/17	0820	McKeldin Gym	Property Damage	Someone from facilities cutting the grass went to close to the bldg. and struck the new AC unit causing it to shift with minimal damage.	
1707-0020	7/26/17	2008	FPAC	Burglary	5(b) B&E – Burglary – Unknown person entered the unlocked female locker room where students had items stored. Items were removed and investigation is ongoing.	1146
1707-0021	7/28/17	2000	Robinson Hall	Larceny From Auto	5(b) – Victim left purse on back seat of a vehicle with the door unlocked. Upon returning, it was missing. Investigation is still ongoing.	1132
1707-0022	7/31/17	0242	Tubman Hall	Property Damage	Student hit a window with an open hand attempting to get the attention of someone outside breaking the glass. No injuries	1142

A-ARREST JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

		incurred.	

8/9/2017